WIRING  LIST
P1 END P2 END
POS SIGNAL POS SIGNAL
39 GND (TX) 58 GND (RX)
40 TX6n 59 RX6n
41 TX6P 60 RX6p
42 GND (TX) 61 GND (RX)
43 TX8n 62 RX8n

TABLE 2
ORDERING INFORMATION CABLE
GAUGE
ASSEMBLY
LENGTH (m)
TOLERANCE
+/- (mm)
CABLE BUNDLE SIZE (INCHES)
EFFECTIVE DIAMETER
MEASURED WITH OD TAPE
SDD21 < (dB)
per IEEE802.3cd
9V4-S3L-VAR-0.75
30AWG
0.75
15
0.42" +/- 0.02"
OVAL BUNDLE
11.0
9V4-S3L-VAR-1.00 1.00 11.7
9V4-S3L-VAR-1.25 1.25 12.9
9V4-S3L-VAR-1.50 1.50
25
14.0
9V4-S3L-VAR-1.75 1.75 15.2
9V4-S3L-VAR-2.00 2.00 16.4
9V4-S8L-VAS-2.00
28AWG
2.00
25 0.50" +/- 0.02"
OVAL BUNDLE
13.7
9V4-S8L-VAS-2.25 2.25 14.6
9V4-S8L-VAS-2.50 2.50 15.6
9V4-S8L-VAS-2.75 2.75 16.5
9V4-S6L-VAT-2.75
26AWG
2.75
25 0.57" +/- 0.02"
OVAL BUNDLE
14.2
9V4-S6L-VAT-3.00 3.00 15.1
9V4-S6L-VAT-3.25 3.25 16.0
9V4-S6L-VAT-3.50 3.50 16.9
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B